Usage of different tools to manage the inherent risk of product and market, such as compliance of credit limit,
monitoring of foreign exchange exposure limit, review of marked to market portfolio etc.

NIB takes steps to ensure that foreign currency exposures adhere to regulatory or international standards and NIB’s
internal guidelines.  NIB uses tools such as Foreign Exchange Exposure Limit (FEEL), and FX tenor gaps to monitor
FX risk.

2012

2011

440,488 190,855,177 14,387,107 77,754,924

(3,492,009) 154,825,011 13,663,670 142,889,952

42.1.1.5 Geographical Segment Analysis

42.2.2 Equity price risk and Fixed Income rate risk

Equity price risk is the risk to earnings or capital that results from adverse changes in the value of equity related
portfolios of the Group. Price risk associated with equities could be systematic and unsystematic.

The Group conducts stress testing analysis over the equity portfolio, by anticipating changes/shocks of -30%, -40%
and -50% on the current price of shares within a portfolio, thereby monitoring the effects of the predicted changes in
the structure of shares portfolio on the Capital Adequacy Ratio (“CAR”). Further, NIB reviews new products to ensure
that market risk aspects are properly quantified and mitigated.

Pakistan Rupee 147,276,666 135,953,080 1,927,274 13,250,860
United States Dollar 6,944,197 3,820,292 (2,750,296) 373,609
Great Britain Pound 153,964 833,552 679,752 164
Euro 417,779 543,650 143,270 17,399
Japanese Yen 12,560 22 –   12,538
Swiss Franc 1,865 787 –   1,078
Others 17,980 9,958 –   8,022

154,825,011 141,161,341 –   13,663,670

Pakistan Rupee 183,923,221 170,466,289 955,296 14,412,228
United States Dollar 5,955,067 4,510,454 (1,485,512) (40,899)
Great Britain Pound 287,206 838,101 550,358 (537)
Euro 639,804 636,271 6,850 10,383
Japanese Yen 26,560 5 (25,274) 1,281
Swiss Franc 3,597 874 –   2,723
Others 19,722 16,076 (1,718) 1,928

190,855,177 176,468,070 –   14,387,107

2012

2011

159Annual Report 2012

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2012

20
12

E
xp

os
ed

 to
 Y

ie
ld

 /
In

te
re

st
 r

at
e

ri
sk

E
ff

ec
tiv

e
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

6
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

2
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

5
E

po
se

d
Yi

el
d

/
To

ta
l

U
pt

o
1

to
 3

to
 6

 M
on

th
s

to
 1

to
 2

to
 3

to

 5
to

 1
0

O
ve

r
to

 Y
ie

ld
 /

In
te

re
st

M
on

th
M

on
th

s
M

on
th

s
Ye

ar
Ye

ar
s

Ye
ar

s
Ye

ar
s

Ye
ar

s
10

 Y
ea

rs
In

te
re

st
ra

te
ra

te
 r

is
k

(R
up

ee
s

'0
00

')

O
n-

ba
la

nc
e

sh
ee

t f
in

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

ts

A
ss

et
s

C
as

h
an

d
ba

la
nc

es
 w

ith